40 ±0.1
110 ±0.05
60 ±0.05
Cylinder mounting
knock pin hole
Piston rod
knock pin hole
165

CKZP Series
ø57, ø71
How to Order
57
71
LCKZP
CKZP
T25TF
Port thread types
TF G
TN NPT
Bore size
71 ø71 mm
Stroke
25 25 mm
50 50 mm
Proximity switch
T TURCK
P P&F
Switch output display
Retracted Extended
Nil Yellow Red
R Red Yellow
TF
Black
LED: Red
LED: Yellow
(−)
(+)Brown
White
Blue
2
3
1
4
Wiring Diagram (PNP Connection Circuit)
*  Applicable to both TURCK and P&F switches.
*  Please contact SMC for NPN switches.
Proximity Switch Specifications
*  �The switch specifications will differ depending on the manufacturer
engineering information.
Manufacturer TURCK P&F
Power supply voltage 10 to 30 VDC 10 to 30 VDC
Output N.O., PNP N.O., PNP
Continuous load current 200 mA 100 mA
Response frequency 30 Hz 25 Hz
Housing material Plastic, PA PA6, PBT
Power supply indicator Green Green
Specifications
Bore size 57 71
Fluid Air
Operating pressure range 0.3 to 0.7 MPa
Ambient and
fluid temperature
−10 to 60°C
(No freezing)
Weight
25 mm stroke 3.1 kg 4.8 kg
50 mm stroke 3.4 kg 5.1 kg
Theoretical Output
Bore size
Operating
direction
Operating pressure [MPa]
0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7
57
IN 618 823 1029 1235 1440
OUT 758 1009 1264 1519 1765
71
IN 882 1176 1470 1764 2058
OUT 1184 1578 1970 2362 2761
[N]
OUTIN